

Sr. No. 79

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 558/2021

Kewal Krishan and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Divyanshu Malhotra, Advocate vice  
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA for R-1  
Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate for R-2

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

List on 25.02.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
09.12.2021  
Neha