

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 558/2021
CrIM Nos. 1771 & 1772/2021

Kewal Krishan and another ...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Saba Atiq, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and another ...Non-applicant(s)/Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel
vice Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA for R-1
Mr. Shubam Jain, Advocate for R-2

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE
(Through Video Conferencing from Srinagar)**

ORDER

Response has not been filed. Two weeks' further time is granted to the counsel for the respondents for filing response with an advance copy to the counsel for the petitioners.

List again on 18.05.2022.

Interim directions, if any, to continue till the next date.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
25.03.2022
SUNIL-I