

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 558/2021

Kewal Krishan and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohd. Irfan Inqlabi, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
17.11.2023

1. Learned senior counsel for the petitioners submits that the contesting parties are in the process of settling the dispute amicably.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 14.02.2024.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
17.11.2023
Neha-II