

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 558/2021  
CrlM Nos. 1771/2021,  
1772/2021

Kewal Krishan and another .....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Parkhi Parihar, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and another .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Irfan Inqlabi, GA for R-1  
Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate for R-2

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
24.04.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners and the private respondent submit that the contesting parties are in the process of settling their dispute amicably and accordingly, they seek some more time to arrive at some amicable settlement.

Adjourned.

List this matter on 03.06.2024, on which date this Court may be apprised of any such amicable settlement.

In the mean time, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
24.04.2024  
Pawan Angotra