

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 558/2021

Kewal Krishan and Anr.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Parkhi Parihar, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Irfan Inqlabi, GA for R-1.
Mr. Siddharth Jamwal, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.06.2024.

Learned counsel for the petitioners and private respondent seek further time for amicable settlement of the dispute. Four weeks' time is granted. List on 09.08.2024.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall stand extended.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu:
03.06.2024.
Neha-1