

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU.**

CRM(M) No. 558/2021

Kewal Krishan and Anr.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

U T of J&K and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Irfan Inqlabi, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.10.2024.

Learned counsel for the parties have stated at bar that the parties have entered into compromise. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted weeks' time for placing the same on record.

List on 28.10.2024.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

Jammu:
05.10.2024
Neha-1