

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 558/2021

Kewal Krishan and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Kunal Saini, Adv. for No. 2

Ms. Tajeswani Anand, Adv. for No. 1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.10.2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 submits that the parties are trying to settle the dispute amicably and a petition has been filed by the respondent No. 2 for quashing of FIR registered against the private respondent at the instance of the petitioner.
2. List the said petition along with instant petition on 13.11.2024 particulars of which shall be provided in the Registry by the counsel for respondent No. 2.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
28.10.2024
Rakesh