

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 558/2021

Kewal Krishan & Anr. ....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mudassir Maqbool, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K & Anr. .... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA  
Mr. Sanzy Gupta, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**26.12.2025**

Learned counsels for the parties seek more time on the ground that the parties have entered into the amicable settlement and only the terms and conditions of the settlement have to be drawn. Statement made by learned counsels is taken on record.

In this view of the matter, time prayed for is, accordingly, granted.

List on 30.01.2026.

**(Shahzad Azeem)**  
**Judge**

Jammu  
26.12.2025  
Tarun/PS